
State of California – Natural Resources Agency GAVIN NEWSOM, Governor 
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE CHARLTON H. BONHAM, Director  
Central Region 
1234 East Shaw Avenue 
Fresno, California 93710 
(559) 243-4005 
www.wildlife.ca.gov 

Rev. 11/04/2025 Conserving California’s Wildlife Since 1870  Page 1 of 2 

 

To: 
Office of Land Use and Climate Innovation 
CEQA Submit 

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION 
 

Project Title: TD2181530 Huntington Lake Road Resiliency Project (Notification of 
Lake or Streambed Alteration, No. EPIMS-FRE-60699-R4) 

Project Location (Fresno County): The Project will occur within a tributary to Shaver 
Lake, approximately 0.09 miles northeast of the intersection of Rockhaven Road and 
Tollhouse Road, approximately 0.20 miles west of Shaver Lake, and approximately 
1.2 miles north of the town of Shaver Lake, Fresno County, State of California; 
Assessor’s Parcel Number 120-110-34; Coordinates 37.12517, -119.31342. 

Project Description: The California Department of Fish and Wildlife has executed Lake 
and Streambed Alteration Agreement EPIMS Notification No. EPIMS-FRE-60699-R4, 
pursuant to Section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code to Southern California Edison 
Company. 

The Project includes activities related to the installation of two 10-foot long and 0.75-
inch copper-clad ground rods associated with Pole 1648218E. Pole 1648218E will not 
be replaced or removed. 

Public Agency Approving Project: CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND 
WILDLIFE  

Person or Public Agency Carrying Out Project:  
Southern California Edison Company  
Warnetta Logan 
(626) 695-3867 
warnetta.logan@SCE.com 
2244 Walnut Grove Avenue  
Rosemead, California 91770 

Exempt Status: 

 Statutory Exemption. 

 Categorical Exemption. Type – Class 1; California Code of Regulations, title 
14, section 15301 
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Reasons why project is exempt: The Project includes the minor alteration of an 
existing structure for a publicly-owned utility pole involving no expansion of existing use. 
The Project will not have significant environmental impacts if it is completed under the 
protective features of Streambed Alteration Agreement No. EPIMS-FRE-60699-R4. 

CDFW Contact Person: Benessa Galvan (Senior Environmental Scientist Specialist); 
(559) 580-3197; Benessa.Galvan@wildlife.ca.gov  
 

Signature:         Date:     

Julie A. Vance, Regional Manager 

 

Date received for filing at OPR:      
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